

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY - DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

SCHOOL OF PHYSICAL CHEMICAL AND APPLIED SCIENCES R.V. Nagar, Kalapet, Puducherry - 605014

PU/PHY/UGC-DAE-CSR/2023/Project fellow (J)/01

01/06/2023

Recruitment of CRS Project Fellow (Junior) in UGC-DAE CSR Research Project at the **Department of Physics, Pondicherry University**

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the post of CRS Project Fellow (Junior) to carry out research studies under the following research project sanctioned by the UGC-DAE CSR, Government of India.

Facile synthesis of single-phase high entropy oxide nanoparticles in **Project Title:**

thermal plasma for radiation shielding application

Position: CRS Project Fellow (Junior) - 1

Minimum Eligibility: M.Sc. Physics or M.Sc. Materials Science (not earlier than 3 years)

with minimum of 55% marks or equivalent grade.

Desirable: Valid NET- IRF/ GATE score

Candidates should not be more than 28 years of age on the closing date of Age:

> the advertisement. Upper age limit may be relaxed up to 5 years in the case of candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC/Women/Differently abled

candidates.

Emoluments: Rs. 14,000/- per month + HRA as per norms.

Duration of project: One year but it may be extended on yearly basis subject to a total period

of three years.

Mode of Application: Interested candidates must apply with a brief bio-data mentioning their

educational qualifications with percentage/CGPA obtained at each level and research experience (if any) via email along with scanned copies of the educational certificates and supporting documents to the principal investigator on or before the application deadline. Please write "Application

for CRS Project Fellow (Junior)" in the subject line of the e-mail.

Mode of selection: Only shortlisted candidates will be intimated through e-mail for online

> interview. The selection will be based on his/her performance in the personal interview by the selection committee. Applicant's academic record, research interest and understanding of the subject will be the key

factors for consideration of the application.

The completed application should be sent to this e-mail id: yugeswaran@pondiuni.ac.in on or before 20th June, 2023. The incomplete applications and applications received after the due date will not be considered.

Condact for further details:

Dr. Yugeswaran Subramaniam **Principal Investigator UGC-DAE CSR Project** Department of Physics Pondicherry University Puducherry-605014 Mobile: 9486803042

Dr. YUGESWARAN SUBRAMANIAM GC - Assistant Professor Department of Physics

Pondicherry University Puducherry - 605 014, INDIA